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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, RFCyber Corp., hereby 

appoints the following lead and back-up counsel to prosecute and transact all 

business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and 

Trademark Office in connection with a petition for post-grant review of U.S. 

Patent No. 10,600,046, entitled “METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MOBILE 

PAYMENTS”: 

Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 

Vincent J. Rubino, III (Reg. No. 

68,594) 

FABRICANT LLP 

411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 

Suite 206 South 

Rye, New York  10580 

Tel. 212-257-5797 

Fax. 212-257-5796 

vrubino@fabricantllp.com 

Peter Lambrianakos (Reg. No. 58,279) 

FABRICANT LLP 

411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 

Suite 206 South 

Rye, New York  10580 

Tel. 212-257-5797 

Fax. 212-257-5796 

plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com 

Alfred R. Fabricant (subject to motion 

to appear pro hac vice) 

FABRICANT LLP 

411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 

Suite 206 South 

Rye, New York  10580 

Tel. 212-257-5797 

Fax. 212-257-5796 

ffabricant@fabricantllp.com 

Enrique W. Iturralde (Reg. No. 72,883) 

FABRICANT LLP 

411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 

Suite 206 South 

Rye, New York  10580 

Tel. 212-257-5797 

Fax. 212-257-5796 

eiturralde@fabricantllp.com 
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Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 

Richard Cowell (Reg. No. 79,143) 

FABRICANT LLP 

411 Theodore Fremd Avenue,  
Suite 206 South 

Rye, New York 10580 

Tel. 212-257-5797 

Fax. 212-257-5796 

rcowell@fabricantllp.com 
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The undersigned authorizedto execute this Power of Attorney on behalf of

Patent Owner RFCyber Corp.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

A copy of the foregoing Patent Owner’s Power of Attorney has been served 

on Petitioner’s counsel of record as follows: 

Adam P. Seitz 

Email: Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com 

ERISE IP, P.A.  

7015 College Boulevard, Suite 700 

Overland Park, KS 66211  

Telephone: (913) 777-5600  

Facsimile: (913) 777-5601  

Paul R. Hart 

Email:  Paul.Hart@eriseip.com 

ERISE IP, P.A. 

5600 Greenwood Plaza Boulevard, Suite 200 

Greenwood Village, CO 80111  

Telephone: (913) 777-5601 

Attorneys for Apple Inc. 

November 10, 2021 By: /Vincent J. Rubino, III                     / 

Vincent J. Rubino, III (Reg. No. 68,594) 

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 

FABRICANT LLP 

411 Theodore Fremd Avenue, 

Suite 206 South 

Rye, New York  10580 

Telephone: 212-257-5797 

Fax: 212-257-5796  
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